SB0751/694931/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 751

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "altering the" and substitute "<u>establishing a certain</u>"; in the same line, after "for" insert "<u>knowingly</u>"; in the same line, strike ", manufacturing,"; in the same line, after "distributing" insert "<u>for use or sale within the State</u>"; in line 4, strike "after a certain date"; and strike beginning with "establishing" in line 4 down through "violation;" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "1."; in the same line, after "WHO" insert "KNOWINGLY"; in the same line, strike the first comma and substitute "OR"; strike beginning with ", OR" in line 19 down through "AGENT" in line 20 and substitute "FOR USE OR SALE WITHIN THE STATE A DETERGENT FOR USE IN A HOUSEHOLD DISHWASHING MACHINE"; and strike beginning with the second "A" in line 21 down through "VIOLATION." in line 26 and substitute ":

1. FOR A FIRST OFFENSE, A FINE NOT EXCEEDING

\$1,000; OR

2. FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE, A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$50,000."